

\210

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.495 OF 2012  
(For Prel. Hearing)

RUJU SHIRISHBHAI KEVADIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Trivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears for the Medical Council of India and accepts service of notice of the writ petition. Let notice be served on the other parties by usual course and also by Dasti service.

Let the writ petition be heard along with Transferred Case (C) No.98 of 2012.

In the meantime, Respondent No.4-State of Gujarat may accept the applications of the petitioners for GUJCET-2013 Examination, as per their schedule, but that will not entitle the petitioners to claim any equity on the basis thereof.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar