

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN
TRANSFER CASE(CIVIL) NO. 98 OF 2012
and I.A.NO.1 IN TRANSFER CASE(CIVIL) NO. 99 OF 2012

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSCN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(for interim Relief)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
/applicant Mr. Pravin H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Shrinivasan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Geethi Ara, Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rithika Sethi, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

NBE Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Rita Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. R.Chandrachud, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh G., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these applications be listed next Monday, to enable Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the M.C.I., to file a short reply to the interlocutory applications.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|