

ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 101 OF 2012

A.P.PVT.MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE MGT.ASS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.N.T.R.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCES & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification)

Date: 10/06/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.6.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER