

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 101 OF 2012

A.P.PVT.MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE MGT.ASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.N.T.R.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/ modification of Court's Order dated 13.05.2013 and office report)

Date: 11/06/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. D. Gee Jha, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

T.C.(C) No.98-99/12

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Geethi Ara, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(CBSE)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this application (I.A. No. 3) on 1.7.2013 before the same Bench which has passed the order dated 13.5.2013.

The admission that is to be granted by the petitioner institutions shall make it known to the students who are granted admission into the Course that their admissions are subject to the result of the judgment to be pronounced in T.C. (C) No. 98 of 2012 etc. as also the application seeking clarification in I.A. No. 3 of this petition.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|