

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 58 OF 2013

P.A.INAMDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suneet Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
Signed Order.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2013

IN

TRANSFER CASE (C) NO. 58 OF 2013

P.A.INAMDAR & ORS.

..... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the application. Permission granted. Accordingly, the I.A. No. 2 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 26, 2013