

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 3

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 478 OF 2012

CHRISTIAN MED.COL.LUDHIANA SOCIETY
& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Considering the complications that will arise at this late stage to direct the fresh counselling for the seats which have reverted from the All India quota, we are not inclined to grant relief in this application.

Interlocutory Application stands dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi;
October 04, 2013.

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 478 OF 2012

CHRISTIAN MED.COL.LUDHIANA SOCIETY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mohd. Sadiq, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application stands dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)		(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)