

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for stay filed on 2nd May, 2016 filed by M/s Lawyers & Knit & Co., Advocates)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE NOS. 11 OF 2013

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,
& ORS.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(Application for interim relief filed on 2nd May, 2016 by M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE NOS. 99 OF 2012

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION

...Petitioner

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

AND

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 OF 2016

(Applications for directions filed on 28-04-2016 by Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE NOS. 132-134 OF 2012

KARNATAKA PRIVATE MEDICAL DENTAL COLLEGE ASSN. & ORS

...Petitioners

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd May, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Subject to the convenience of Hon'ble Judges list all the applications/writ petition, mentioned above, tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 3rd May, 2016 along with I.A. No.2 in T.C. No.7 of 2013."

Contd..2/-

It is submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advocate has on 2nd May, 2016 filed an application for stay with Affidavit alongwith Annexure A1- A11 with Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the Petitioner after serving its copy on other side with permission of the Hon'ble Court which has been Registered as I.A. No. 1. of 2016 in T.C. 11 of 2013. Copy of the application is placed with T.C. paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ramesh Babu MR., Advocate has on 28th April, 2016 filed an application for direction with Affidavit alongwith Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the Petitioner after taking no objection certificate from Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate and serving its copy on other side which has been Registered as I.A. Nos. 4-6 of 2016 in T.C. 132-134 of 2012. Copy of the application is placed with main T.C. paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate has on 2nd May, 2016 filed an application for interim reliefs with Affidavit after serving its copy on other side in T.C. 99 of 2012. Copy of the application is placed with main T.C. paper Books.

Service of notice is complete in all Transferred Case.

The applications above mention are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advocate
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu MR., Advocate
3. M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate.
4. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.
5. Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advcoate
6. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocate.
7. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR