

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2016 in Transfer Case (C) No(s).7/2013

ASSOCIATION OF MANagements OF UNAIDED PRIVATE
MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG
UOI Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Av.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.V. Lakshmanan,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Michael,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar,Adv.
For Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan,Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th May, 2016, at 2.00 p.m.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar