

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 443 & 471 OF 2016**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IN W.P.  
(C)NO.443/2016)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3**

(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS IN W.P.(C)NO.443/2016)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN W.P.  
(C)NO.471/2016)

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE  
LUDHIANA SOCIETY & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**REVISED OFFICE-REPORT**

The writ petitions along with applications above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma and Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocates on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

It is submitted that the writ petitions above-mentioned have been tagged together as they are arising out of similar issue.

It is further submitted that W.P.(C) No. 478 of 2012 and W.P.(C) No. 20 of 2013, filed by the petitioner herein and arising out of similar issue, were allowed by this Hon'ble Court vide judgment dated 18.07.2013 [**reported in 2013(7) SCR 908**].

It is further submitted that Review Petition(C) No. 2159-2268 of 2013 in T.C.(C) No. 98 of 2012 was allowed by this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 11.04.2016 (copy of the order is annexed to the paper book as Annexure P-2 at page nos. 62-67 in the paper book of W.P.(C)NO.443/2016).

It is further submitted that W.P.(C) No. 261 of 2016, referred to on Annexure P-3, was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 09.05.2016 (copy of the order is annexed to the paper book as Annexure P-4 at page nos. 76-88 in the paper book of W.P.(C)NO.443/2016).

...2/-

It is further submitted that T.C.(C) No. 7 of 2013, referred to on Annexure P-4, is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.471/2016 has filed an application for permission to file additional documents and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016 (copy of the same as a separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.443/2016 has filed an application for permission to file additional documents and the same has been registered as I.A. No.3 of 2016 (copy of the same as a separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

The writ petitions along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR