

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No(s).443/2016

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANAN SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis  
and list of dates and office report)

WITH  
W.P.(C)No.471/2016  
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Potekar,Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/Parties :  
UOI Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar,Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.  
For Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms. Aagam Kaur,Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Caveator(s) Mr. Vishaal Jogdand,Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench in which one of us  
(L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.  
Registry to do the needful for placing these matters  
before appropriate Bench at an early date.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra )  
Assistant Registrar

2