

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 750/2016

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 22nd September, 2016 along with I.A.
No.83 in C.A. No. 4060 of 2009.

[MADHU NARULA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.