

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 750 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

Sankalp Charitable Trust & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above mentioned has been filed on 19.09.2016 by Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate praying therein to:-

“(i) Issue a Writ of Mandamus directing Respondents to conduct centralized counseling for admission to all Graduate Medical and Dental Courses throughout the Country; etc.”

It is submitted that SLP (C) 26558 of 2016 referred to on Annexure P-17 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2016, when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and the same is pending before the Constitution Bench. (Copy of Order dated 16.09.2016 is annexed as Annexure P-17 at page numbers 255 to 257).

It is further submitted that W.P. (C) 261 of 2016 relating to 'NEET' was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016. (Copy of Order dated 09.05.2016 is annexed as Annexure P-6 at page numbers 55 to 80).

It is lastly submitted that the Writ Petition (Civil) above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List this matter on 22nd September, 2016 along with I.A. No. 83 in C.A. No. 4060 of 2009.”

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar