

P

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).718/2016

SUBHASH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that a similar matter is pending (being W.P.(C) No.750 of 2016) before the Bench presided over by Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave.

List the matter before the Bench presided over By Hon&#39;ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave, along with the aforesaid matter, subject to the orders of Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER