

BITEM NO.807

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28223/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2016
in WP No. 10507/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
ASSOCIATION OF MANagements OF UNAIDED PRIVATE MEDICAL & DENTAL
COLEGES, MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post today i.e. on 26.09.2016 along with SLP(C) No. 27925
of 2016 which is listed in Court No. 9 as Item No. 311)
(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master