

\*1

ITEM NO.301(2) COURT NO.11 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 718/2016  
SUBHASH KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

W.P. (C) No. 750 of 2016

(With Appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) No. 28223 of 2016

(With Appln. For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

S. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Adsure, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu.T.P. Bineesh.K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 718/2016 & W.P. (C) No. 750/2016

Issue notice

Mr. D.S. Mahra, advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of Union of India.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from the receipt of the notice of these petitions.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

These matters shall be tagged with W.P(c) No. 261/2016, T.C.

No. 98/2012 and other connected matters .

SLP(C) No. 28223 of 2016

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER