

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 750 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Sankalp Charitable Trust & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.12.2016 with Office Report dated 10.12.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 27.01.2017.”

Pursuant to aforesaid order, no Counter Affidavit have been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4, so far.

Service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 & 5, so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

sd/-
Assistant Registrar

vs/-