

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 718 OF 2016**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

SUBHASH KUMAR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2016 with other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass, *inter alia*, the following order:

"W.P. (C) No. 718/2016 & W.P. (C) No. 750/2016**Issue notice.****Mr. D.S. Mahra, advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of Union of India.****Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from the receipt of the notice of these petitions.****Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.****These matters shall be tagged with W.P.(C) No. 261/2016, T.C. No. 98/2012 and other connected matters."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copies of the writ petition. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that W.P.(C) No. 261/2016 and T.C.(C) No. 98/2012 are disposed of matters. W.P.(C) No. 261/2016 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016 (copy of order is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that T.C.(C) No. 98/2012 is a pending matter and the instant writ petition has been tagged with the same.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR