

pITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 of 2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).468 of 2012  
SRI BALAJI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For directions and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Rajhans,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M r. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of 2016 is dismissed as not pressed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER