

\200ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 718/2016

SUBHASH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance to order dated 28.9.2016 of the Hon'ble Court notice to respondents could not be issued as Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed the spare copies of the Writ Petition. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG