

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 142 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

-VERSUS-

...PETITIONERS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2017 and 07.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

31.03.2017

"Put up along with Transferred Case No. 58 of 2013 on 07.04.2017."

07.04.2017

"List these matters before another Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member."

It is submitted that the writ petition above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post for hearing on 10.04.2017, as per roster."

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR