

\216IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO .142 of 2017  
P. A. INAMDAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
WITH

Respondent(s)

T.C.(C) NO. 58 of 2013

O R D E R

W.P.(C)NO.142 OF 2017 :

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

T.C.(C) NO.58 OF 2013 :

We do not see any merit in this transfer case which is hereby dismissed.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,  
APRIL 18, 2017.

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.13 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 142/2017

P. A. INAMDAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
(with appln. (s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 58/2013

Date : 18/04/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

(WP 142/2017)

(T.C. 58/2013) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

Mr. Nishanat R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai,Adv.

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C)NO.142 OF 2017 :

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

T.C.(C) NO.58 OF 2013 :

We do not see any merit in this transfer case which is hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)