

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 718/2016

SUBHASH KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies of the Writ Petition.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER