

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 718 OF 2016

SUBHASH KUMAR & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the requirements of the Registry, failing which the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL}

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 30, 2017

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 98/2012

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 718/2016

Date : 30-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Geeti Ava, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AORMr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORMs. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Ms. Kaveri Sharma, Adv.Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Writ Petition (Civil) No. 718 of 2016

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the requirements of the Registry, failing which the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)